

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	
1		Bid #2017-001 Reconstruction of Ridge, East Ridge, and Ryan Street									
2											
3						DeRita & Sons	Empire Paving	B&W Paving & Landscaping			
4	Item	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
5	No.	Description									
6	1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
7	2	Earth Excavation	8,400	C.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 119,280.00	14.00	117,600.00	
8	3	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	715	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,430.00	4.00	2,860.00	
9	4	Trench Excavation 0'-4' Deep	400	C.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	10.00	4,000.00	
10	5	Rock in Trench Excavation 0'-4' Deep	40	C.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	110.00	4,400.00	
11	6	Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	300	C.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	15.00	4,500.00	
12	7	Rock in Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	35	C.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	115.00	4,025.00	
13	8	Formation of Subgrade	14,950	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 23,920.00	1.00	14,950.00	
14	9	Bank Run Gravel Subbase	3,650	C.Y.	\$ 36.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 167,900.00	38.00	138,700.00	
15	10	Sedimentation Control System	4,925	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,162.50	5.00	24,625.00	
16	11	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	33	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	180.00	5,940.00	
17	12	Processed Aggregate Stone Base	1,665	C.Y.	\$ 48.00	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 76,590.00	38.00	63,270.00	
18	13	Hot Mix Asphalt S0.5	1,720	Ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 143,190.00	88.00	151,360.00	
19	14	Hot Mix Asphalt S1.0	1,720	Ton	\$ 92.00	\$ 158,240.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 148,350.00	86.00	147,920.00	
20	15	Material for Tack Coat	1,495	Gal.	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.95	5.00	7,475.00	
21	16	Type 'C' Catch Basin Top	6	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	
22	17	Type 'C' Catch Basin	13	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 44,200.00	3,000.00	39,000.00	
23	18	Type 'C-L' Catch Basin	4	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	
24	19	Type 'C-L' Catch Basin Top	1	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
25	20	Reset Catch Basin	8	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	850.00	6,800.00	
26	21	Reset Manhole (Storm)	22	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	850.00	18,700.00	
27	22	Convert Catch Basin to Manhole	1	EA.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
28	23	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	496	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,816.00	80.00	39,680.00	
29	24	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	39	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,872.00	83.00	3,237.00	
30	25	12" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	345	L.F.	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,870.00	81.00	27,945.00	
31	26	15" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	292	L.F.	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,016.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,016.00	84.00	24,528.00	
32	27	12" Polyethylene Flared End Section	1	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	350.00	350.00	
33	28	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin	16	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	300.00	4,800.00	
34	29	Bedding Material	65	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	40.00	2,600.00	
35	30	6" Underdrain	405	L.F.	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00	40.00	16,200.00	
36	31	Extruded Concrete Curb	8,000	L.F.	\$ 7.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 57,200.00	12.00	96,000.00	
37	32	Remove and Reset Fence	40	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	20.00	800.00	
38	33	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	745	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,920.00	13.00	9,685.00	
39	34	Detectable Warning Strip	12	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	300.00	3,600.00	
40	35	Concrete Sidewalk	14,910	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 119,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 149,100.00	11.00	164,010.00	
41	36	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	1,025	S.Y.	\$ 44.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,375.00	30.00	30,750.00	
42	37	Stone Driveway	25	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	20.00	500.00	
43	38	Relay Slate Walk	140	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	100.00	14,000.00	
44	39	Relay Brick Walk	36	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	48.00	1,728.00	
45	40	Calcium chloride for Dust Control	8	Ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	200.00	1,600.00	
46	41	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	9,785	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,710.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 44,032.50	8.00	78,280.00	
47	42	Turf Establishment	9,785	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,742.00	1.00	9,785.00	
48	43	Trafficperson - Municipal Police Officer	900	HR.	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	80.00	72,000.00	
49	44	Police Department Vehicles	300	HR.	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	13.00	3,900.00	
50	45	Traffic Municipal Flagger	300	HR.	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	51.00	15,300.00	
51	46	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic - (4% of Total)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
52	47	Mobilization - (7.5% of Total)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	
53	48	Construction Staking - (1% of Total)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
54	49	Loop Detector Sawcut	84	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	15.00	1,260.00	
55	50	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	10,615	L.F.	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,033.70	0.40	4,246.00	
56	51	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols, and Legends	100	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 360.00	5.00	500.00	
57	52	Temporary Pavement	200	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 3,450.00	20.00	4,000.00	
58	53	Reset Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	21	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	650.00	13,650.00	
59	54	Reset Watergate	18	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	200.00	3,600.00	
60											
61											
62						\$ 1,423,572.00		\$ 1,504,580.65		1,535,859.00	